Minutas of the Lsating of tho State Higlwny Coxmisaion
Hold in Big 3toma Gap and Boutkwest
Virginio, Auguet 2028, 1947,

At 51456 AM,, Momdoy, Auguat REth, J, 4, Avdersan, Gommiwsloner,
ard Mr, E. P, Bllison, Breoutiye Apaishany, lefh Richagnd with Mr. Howord
Ce Rogers and I, J, Py Harpino, and drove to Egparia where they met I,
Bi N, Bawle and had broakfast, 4t Leawrengeville M-, Barrow was mot and

. 6t Darrville Nr, Harriaom joined the Comsinsion, Lunck wae had at Martinge

villa,

While ot Martinsville, Mayor Booker apd m gmnl]l sommittee met
the Comnission and requestsd relief of the traffic congsation within the
oity, such rellef to tuke the frrm of a by=pase cor artarial higlomy, The
oommittee was aseuwred that studlos and survoys would be pushed aa rapidly
as posaible so that the Deparitment could pressnt ihe best soiubtion for the
praoblem, ,

At Hillaville Mrs Ju ¥. Wysor was met and those prement proaseded
to Abingdon where the night wes -spent,

The Commisaion had brookfast Tusedny merilng Auguat 26th, ot
Abingdon ond drove to Pig Btons Gap whero they wore jolned by M, J. B

Tampler.

AT 9130 A.M, the Oomeission asasmblod in the Kiwanls Club to
hear all those present from the Bristol Distriot on matters of interost
to them looally. The mesting -ms oalled to order by the Chairman,

Mr. DoBardit joined the Commission at Blg Sgoms Ogp,

, The following buslness wes transacted by the Comission in
Bracutive Session.

Eoved by Mr. Wyser, seconded by Mr, Rawls, tiet tha ninutos of
the meoting of June £6th ba appraved, Uotiom onrried,

Eowved by Mr. Rewls, seconded by Mr. Rogers, that the permits
reocrded in the Auditing Offios Prom Juns 25 to August 28 inolusive be
approvad, liztlon carried, '

Howed by Me, Rawlis, saoondsd by Gemsral indersom, thet the
cancellation of permits by the Commissloner {having veen provided for
'by the Commission at ita meoting ou Jyne 25, 1847), be hapdlsd in the
followlng mammar, - The Comulmoiomer will cenoel saol permit as 1t is
requestsd, nobifying the permittee, amd the Auditor who will kvap A record
of the omncellsd permita, and tho same be approwed &s n whole by the
Cornlasion at ite next meeting, HNotion oarrisd,



Moved by Mr, Rewls, nmsooxded by Mre Rogers, that the
Jowmisalo comfirm REJECTION of bids received Juns 28 om ProJeats FAGE
1088 Bl apd B 1068 ARY Route 123, 0,238 Mi, N, Fairfax Statlon=0,500 W, 8,
fairfax Statlen and Bridgs over Southern Rallway, this being the scoond time
the projeet has been advertised wnd the low Bld belng 11,1 per osod over
satisate, Uptlon sarried, '

Moved by M. Rogers, peoondsd by Mr, Harrison, that tha
Jommission conflrm wward of sentrest on blde received June 24 for tha oon-
strustion of Projesot 8 1122 B2, Roube 624, Bridfe over Baock Creck - 0,50 Mis
From Lyndiwrst, Auguste County, to the low bidder, Koore Brothers, Staunton,
Va., at the bid of $34,983,00 and thei 10% additional be aet maide to cover
the dost of anginearing and edditional work, making & botal &f approxcimataly
b42,860.00 ohargeable to this project. Motion carried.

Hoved by Mr, Herrison, esconded by Mr. Wysar, that the
Jcomission oonfirm swerd of oonbract on bids received Jume 26 for the
ronstrustlon of Projeot 420 EWS,CWL,IMZ, B4, Roubte 1, 1,006 My 8. of
HMowlddis C Hs=3,157 Ml. 3. of Dibwiddie C.H., to the low bidder, Barvey O,
Jtewart, Charlctte, N,0,, at the bid of §258,771.00, that 10% edditional
be seb mafde to cover the sost of enginesring and additiomal wark, $66.00
Por work by State Forces end §2,003.,47 for work by the Hailromd Company,
paking a tobal of approaximately $267,000.00 chargeabls to this projoot,
Hotion oarried,

Moved by Mr. Wysor, saponded by Mrs Harpine, that the
Josmianlon ocnllrm eward of contraet oo bide- recsived June 38 Ffor the
aonatruotion of Project 1328 F, Routes B85 und 854,10 Mi; Ws Int. Routs
260084 W+ D of Int, Route 161 {8, of Loweaville}, te ths low bidder,
Je Re Ford Company, Imo,., Lynchbhurg, Ve., &t the bld of $16,900y4% ami
that 108 additicnal bs aet aside to oover the copt of enfiginsering and
additional wrk, meking a toial of approxinately $18,650,00 chargeabls to
thlg project. Maptlon oarrled.

Moved by Wr. Barrow, asconded by Mr. Bogers, that ths
Jomniaeion confirm award of combrasct om bids recelvwad Jume 26 fer the Gobe
struotion of PFrojeot 1080 W, Route &0, Routs 80 Dosan View Avenue from
2,288 My, W. of the Xast Corporate Limits of Nerfolkeths E.O. L, of Nariolk,
to the low bidder, ‘H’il%mu Paving l‘}clmpll.::;,'.t1 Nortoik 4, Va., at ths bid of
}586,721,18 and that 10% edditiopal be met 'nalde to cower the cost of
shgineering nod additional work, meking a total of approximately $425,360.00
shargenble to this projest. MHatlon owrriedy



Moved by Mr. Rogara, pecondad by Er, Rawie, thet the
qmﬂ.uim contirm ewnrd of contract on bide received Junn 28 for the
sonstruction of Project 157 B3, Route €0, 0,279 Mi, We IHasound. 3445
2, We Dinsound, to the low bldder, Nella L, Teer Gg., Durham, K.0,, &t
the bid of $484,080,40, that 108 lddi.ti.enil ke ast aglde to oover the oocet
of engineering anmd additionm] work and $X¥60.00 for wmork by State Foroes,
zeking & tetal of approxiwately §532,550,00 ohargeabla to this project,
wd carried as an authorized deficit. Moticn onrried.

Mowed by lr, Rowla, seoondad by L. Rogers, that the
Jogerlsalon confire eward of sontract on bida roceived June 26 for tie
soaptruction of Project 1305 B, Routs £12, Int. Routa T1 {Nsar Gate Cliy)=
3187 itl, 8. of Int. Route 827 {Neer Menn Ford) Socott Coumty, to the low
bldder, Adeamg & Tate Conmtruntion COo., Reancka, Va,., at the bid of 'I‘D,EEH.IE
apd thet 10K additicnalbe set aside to covar the cost of enginsering ond
Mditional werk, making e total of approxismtaly $33,280,00 ohargeable to
thle project. Motlon carried,

Movad by Mr. Rogers, aevondsd by Er. Harriemm, that the
somxigsion confirm eward of oombradt on bids rovelved June 26 for the
songtruotion of Projost 1308 G, Rowts 740, Imt, Roubs 809 (1,3 li, &,
of Rowts 11)wInt, Routs 80, Warhington County, to the low bidder, Wilay
I. Juckson Company, Inc., and Va. Aaphalt Paving Co. Ino., Roancke, Va., at
the bid of §54,381,88 and that 10{ mdditional b set aside to owver the
cat of englnesring snd additiona] werk, makding o total of approsimatsly
}70,5800.00 chargeable to this projest. Motlon sarried,

Mewed by Mr. Barrison, peconded by Mre Wysor, thet the
Jonnlspion ocnfirm sward of oonitract on blds roceived June 26 Fopr the ecn=
struntlen of Projest 1308 D, Reute 615, Int, Routc 84 et Hamlin= 3,001 11,
Sant, Ruspsll Qounty, o the low bidder, ddoma & Teto Conmtruction Ceo.,
loancks, Va., at the bid of §358,455,18 and that 10 additional be set asido
o uwar the oost of englnsering and additional work; making a total of
wpproximately §42,260.00 chargeabls to thiz projost, Motion sarrisd,

Moved by Ur. Rogera, .seoconded Ly Mr. Rgwls, thet e
Josmimeion confirm swexrd of comtract on bids received June 20 for the
wnetruotion of Projeat 1209 F, Route 800, 8, Bnd of Brldge ovar 8, Fark
jolnton River-0,.871 M. 5'l of 8. Int. Raute ED*I:. m ﬂﬂw. tﬂ' tha
iow bldder, Ssm Finley, Inc., Romncka, Va,, &t the bid of $35,948,04 and
bhat 10% ndditicoml be set aglde to cover the coet of englwsaring and.
1dditinnal work, making a total of approximately §39,800.00 chargaable %o
this projeot, MEotlon sarrisd,



© loved by Nr. Harrison, seoondsd by Mr. Wysor, thet the
Commiamion confirm award of oontract on bids Teseived June 28 for.bhe oone
atruotion of Projest 1310 D,R, Rowben 858 and &80, 0,80 M, W, Int, Route
21=0,074 W. E, Int, Boute 792 (Comerta Rock) Int, Roubte Z1, Graywon Co.,
to the low bldder, PendAlaton Construstion Corps, Wythevills, Va., at the bid
of §44,088.06 and that 10 edditional be set aside to ocover the cest of

' and additicnal work, making a total of appreximatoly §48,400.00
chargeablo to this projoct, lictlon carried.

Moved by Mr, Wysor, Seuondod by Mr. Rawla, thet the Come
wdeglon confirm mward of contract on bids recelved June 28 for the cone
struotion of Projoot®10ST Ml; 118 ARI, Rowte 220, Fran 0.878 Ki, X, of
8CL Roonnoke to 35.0.)%, Roanoke AXND Frog S-G-L.' Roanoke=0,881 Il. spﬂf
g.0,L, Roancke, to the low bidder, Albart Bros., Comtractoers, Ing., 8alesm,
Te., &t the bid of §220,746.07, that 10X sdditiomel be set asids to cover the
oont of engincering ard edditional wrk and §716,00 for work by Btato
Torses, naking n total of npproximately $243,800,00 chargenbls to this projedt
Hotion amrrisd, '

¥oved by Mr, Rogera, nooonded by Mr. Rawla, that the
Commnission oonfirnm award of oomtract on bida rocslived June 25 fng the
oomstrustion of Project 1506 E,F, Ropter 515 and 680, 1,0 ¥, ¥, Smyth
Co. Lins-Int. Routa 80 {Walker Flacs) sad Int, Routs 18 {Erogor Btore)-
Int. Reute 887, to the low bidder, Sam Finley, Inn., Roancie, Va., at the
bid of $127,115,30 and thet 104 additicoml be set aside to oover the comt
of enginsering sand addltiom] work, meking a total of appreximately
$130,800.00 ohargenbls to this projest, Lotien omrried.

Moved by M. Rewls, ssosuded by Mr, Harpime, that the
fommilenion asnfirm gward of coubrooh on widsy revelved Junwe RE for the
ogmetruobion of Project 1319 H, Roube 0880, Inb, Bouks 497 (Yrdeburg)-

Int, Houta 107 (Alken Bumnit), Benry C ; %o the low bidder, Han

PFinley, Ino,, Roahoke, Va,, ot the bid of §39,751,29 and W 10K additionnl
ba s=t aalde to sover the sowt of aeering snl sdditiome) weelt, making
A t::ng of approxizwtely §43,700.00 a1l to Hids profeedi Motion
anrriady ’

Moved by Mr, Harrigen, seoonded by Mr. Emslz, that the
Noxmdssion oontirm sward of cantract onbids reosived Jyns B for the
aonstrootion of Project 1558 P, Routa 852, 0.051 M. E. Take Boute 20
{Ns of Centenary)wInte Route 876 (B. of Taggart), Hieichagpham Uowrty, to
the low bidder, Sam Finley, Ine., Reanmcks, Va,, at the bid of §88,215.a7
and that 10f additional be set aside to cover the eost of englnenring and
ndditicnal work, maiing a total of approximetely §75,000,00 chargeable to
this projscts Mytion ocarried,



Noved bty Mr. Barrow, ssoonded by Mr, Wyzar, that the
(omission confirm mmrd of cootrackt on bida rageived June 26, for the
aonstruction of Project 1367 L,H, Route 615, 0.0) ML, N. Imt. Roubo 628
{Fear Punga) int. Roube 688, Prinoess Anne Oounty, teo tha low bldder, Amas
& Wobb, Ino., Norfolk, Va., ot the bid of §74,874.89 and that 208 additicnal
be #4b aside o gover the oost of enginvering ond additicnal work, making
a total of approximetely §88,850,00 chargeatle Lo this proimot, Motion

gorriod,

Moved by Mre Wysor, secondsd by Mr, Regers, thab the
Commasian confirm awerd of oomtract cn bids received Jume 26 far the
conmtruction of Project 1542 F, Houte 600, Tht. Route 803 (Hughes Stors)-
Ints Rowbe 605 {Near Rexbury), Charles Clty Oouttby, to the low bidder,
J« Py Dillard, Rickaond, Ve.. ot tha bid of §10,8008.80 and thet 10% nddi~
tionnl be sot aslde to cover.the oost of ongineoring nnd sdditiomal m‘b
making a total of approximately $11.9560.00 charpenble to this srefactk, -

¥otiop oarrled,

. Moved by Mr. Rogers, meoonded by Mr, Wysor, that iha
Commdssion confirm eward of oontract on bide recolwed J\:ﬂfﬁi';ﬂ'@q the
sanstrustion of Project 1381 E, Routs 64, 0,125 M. X, fnt, Reute 655

4t High Point Bchool=Int, Routs 608, Orange County, to the Lor bidder,

Jdo By Ford Go., Inos. Lynohburg Va., at tho bid of §12,440.95 and that

108 additionsl be set aside to oover ithe sost of angineering and edditional
work making o total af approrimutoly §18,6850.00 chargeable to this project,
Mution oarried. :

Moved by Mr, Bowla, seoonded by Mr. Rogars, that the
{Joomdesion confirm eward of ocoutract o bids received Junp 86 fer the
oangtructicn of Projeot 1382,B, Route €13, Int. Route 522 (Wares
Crossroads)=0.,070 Mie B. of Ints Route 869 {Elliaville), Louisn County, to
the low biddar, Sam Finley, Inc,, Roancke, ¥a., ot the Md of 68,196,456 -
ard that 10X additional be wet apids to pover the cost of enginoaring and
sdditional work, moking o total of approximatoly $84,£850.00 ohargsable to
this project. Motlon oarrisd.

Moved by Mr, Rogors, soconded by Mry Wysor, that ths
Commission confirm awerd of contrast on hide received Juno P8 for tha
apnatruction of Project 1385 ¥1,X,Bl, Routa 88%, Imt, Routs 280 ( Timborvillel=
Int., Roube 613 {5,804 M. W, Timberville), Rockingham Oounty, to the low
bidder, Hodgin & @illinn, Upperville, ¥a., ot the bid of $102,.539.58 and that
10% adtiltional be aet aside to qover the cost of anginsering and additlonel
work, making o total of approximatsly $211,550,00 shargsable to this project.
Motion sorried, '



Moved by Mr. Wyaor, sscomdsd by Mr. Harrison that the
Jomission confirm ewnrd of comtrnot on Bide reogivead Jyne 26 for
the oonstruction of Projeot 1372 B, Roulos 826 and 827, 0.012 Mi.
R: Nelson Oos Line (Hownrdaville)=Enat of Int, Route 820 (Bast of
Tapasstt), AJbwmnrle Op,, to the low bidder, Virginia Aspholt -
Paving Co,, Inp,, Roancke, VTa,, a% tha bid of $41,600,78 ond that
10% sdditional be aat palds to cover the cost of engineering and
additional work, making a total of approximately §45,860,00
shargsablo to this projeot, Motienm surried,

Moyad by ¥r, Rogers, mencoded by Mr, Horplne, that the
Commianicn oonfirm oward of pontrect on blde received Juma 26 for
the osnshruction of Project 1244 K1,2, Route 803, Int, Route 805
(W. Ekimguartor)- Iit, Routoe 804, Chewmterfiold nmd Powbatan Ocumtles,
ta tho low bldder, J. P, Dillard, Richmond, Va., at tho bid of
§48,212,20 and that 10§ additicnel be set aside to aover the dost
of engineering abd additlenn] work, making a total of approximately
$50,800.00 ohargeable to this project. Motlom oarried,

Moved by M. Rawla, seoondad by Mr, Rogers, that the
Commisaion confiem sawerd of sontrsot on bids roceived Jume 26 for
the ooastruotion of Project 8 681 RE(R1)R3, Houte 340, 4,052 M,

H. of N.0.L. BH‘I‘,ﬁllhﬂ.lEE Ui. F. of Wast Vo, Ilm. to the low
bidder, Hﬂ‘m p 3 n’-lliﬂ-l. ﬂ'ypar‘rillﬂ, Va., ot the hid of ‘H.lﬁ?'ﬁﬂ?'
that 10X ndditionnl be aet adlde to ocover the oot of englpaeriing
and additionnl work and §55,00 for work by Stute Foroes, moking

n total of approxiwately $50,800.00 chargeable to this project.
Moetion oarried,

Moved by Mr, Harrison, aseconded by Mr, Reawls, that the
Caminnion oonfirm oward of powtract on bids rocelived June 28 for
the omatruoblon of Project 1148 Bl, Route 48, Bridge over Maharrin
River, 2,0 Miles from Lawroncaville, to the low bidder, Bowers
Construstion Co., Roleigh, ¥N.0,, &t tha bid of §91,760.30 and that
10% ndditionn) be wet asida to cower the ¢ort of englneering nnd
additionnl work, naking o totel of approximately §100,500,00
chargenbls to this prejsct, Motion oorriod,

Moved by Wr. Wysor, sooondod by Mr, Bowls, that the
Commlagiom gonfirm emnrd of contraot on bids reoelwed June 26 for
the compbruotion of Project 9 1258 AR1, M1, Route 118, 0,019 Mi.
W of E.,C.Ls Rﬂlnuh—ﬂ.ﬁﬂﬁ' M. ni H BulCuln Rﬂmh' tc the low
bidder, Wilay ¥, Jackson Cg,, Ina,, Roanoke, Va,, at the bid of
$52,070.88, that 10% additional be sok nside to eover the oost of
enginoaring anf additional work end $82,50 for work by Etate
Foroos, ing o total of approximntely#67,550.00 chargealbe to
thin project, Hoticn ocarried,



Moved by Mr. Rewls, seconded by IMr, Rogers, that the
Commideslon confirm eward of oovntraot oa bide receiwsd July 10, for
the comstruotion of Projeot.687 CG-2, Route 14, 0,096 ML, Curd
ood Outter in Town of Mathews Court House, to the low biddor, John
F« Barvey, Lynohburg,Virginla, at the bid of §3,695.00, thet 10X
additionnl be set aside to cover tho aost of englneering amd |
&44itional work and §1,454.45 for work by State Forcos, mnking o
total of opproximately $5,600.0C chargeable to thia project.
Hotion carried,

Moved by ¥ri Rogers, aooonded by ¥r, Horpine, that the
Comriseion confirm eward of contreaot on bids recelved July 10, fer
the construotion of Frojeot 481 ARZ, BIN1, Route E19, 0.080 M,
Boa of Rich Crasie 0,110 M. ¥, of Bich Croek, to the low biddep,
Carlin Yo., Inc., Rosnoke, Va., at tha bid of $42,817,95, thot
108 udditiomn) o 20t aside ta oover the eost of emgineering and
ndditicnal worlk and §5E,00 for work by Btote Foroes, moking o
total of approximntely §47,180,00 shorgeable to this projocts
¥otion carried,

Moved by Mr. Harrison, secorded by Mr, Wysor, that the
Comnlgnion confirm amnrd of acntraot on bide reseived July 14, far
the. cenatruction of Projert 1308 G, Route B13, 0,140 MY, 5.7W. Ink,
Routa 84 (Boltom)}efoott County Line, to the low hdder, Admma &
Tote Construotiom Oo., Reancke, Wn,, ot tha bid of §122,124,38 and
that 104 additional be sot aside to cover tho cost of onginecring
and additional work, meking a total 6f mpproximetely $13&,300.00
- chargeable to this project; the $1351,196.00 awmilatle be the
outhorised cxpenditura, Motion carried,

_ Moved by My Ranls, sooonded by Mr, Borrew, that the
Oomnission confire award of spntraot om bida recedved July 10, for
the copetrustion of Projent 633 {Erainnge), Route 80, Box Culvert-
0.083 Mi. 8« of 8. O0s L. Hompton, to the low biddor, Vanguard
Conmtruction Corps, Norfolk, Va., at the did of $12,887.60 end
that 10X sdditionnl be met aside 4o oover the coxt of sagingering
and additionnl work, moking a total of epproximately §13,900.00°
ohargeable teo thia projeot. Notion carried,

: Movaed by Mr. Barrow, seconded by Mr. Rogers, thet the

Comesion confirm sward of conmtraot on bids received July 10, for
the oonstroctlan of Project 1502 B, Route 814, Int, Houte 895 nenr
Sugnr Grove-Int. Rduts 90 at Oedar Bprings, to the low bldder, Adama
& Tata Tongtruction GD” Inﬂnukﬁ. ?&l. at tha bid of $1DD,H'T.9T and
that 10X additional be set aside to covser tho oost of englnooring
and additiopnl work, making o totnl of approximataly §110, 350,00
ohergeable to this projeot. Uotlon oarried,



Moved by Mr, Rogers, sooonded by Mr. Rawls,; thot the
Commisalon oonfirm vward of copbtract on blda received July 10, for
the comstruotion of Froloetsl3f0 J.ond 1518 F, Route 543, Int,
Route 806 (8, of Farrum)=0.032 ti, ¥. of Int, Routo T3S and 0.012
¥. §, Franklin Counbty Linc=0,033 Mi. R, Houta 346 [Near Fayerdale),
to the low bldder, Admms & Tate Comstrustien Co,, Roomoke, Va., &t
the bid af §90,988.82 and that 10X ndditional be awt asido to
oover the coat of englnoeriny and additioral werk, md;ing a total
of approximetely §100,060.00 chargenbtle to thim projects Mstion
oarried, .

Moved by Mr, Harrison, saoonded by ¥r. Rogers, thot the
Comnission confirm ewnrd of sontrnet on blde received July 10 for
the ocopatrugtion of Project 1326 £, Route 688, Int; Routs 501
{8« of Rustburg)=Jmt. Route 20 (Approximately 2.8 Mi. 8, Tnt,
Boute 24) and Oonnection Route £9, to the low bidder, J. B, Ford
fo., Ino., Lynohburg, Va., ot the bld of $49,071,12 aed that 10%
pdditicnol be set aslde 4o cover the cost of enginsering and
additicnnl work, making a totnl of approximately $64,950,00
chorgeable to this projeot, lgtion oarried.

_ Moved by Mr. Rawls, sooondod by Lr, Wysor, thei the
Commisaion confirm oward of ocntract on blde resslved J 10, for
the construdilon of Project 1326 El,2, Route 822, Nelson Co, Linew
Int. Route 600 (Nonr Riymrvills) and Int, Roube 656 (W, of
Gladetone)=Amherst Co. Line, lnoluding saomostion Route 888, to
the low bidder, Highway Fa Co., Ino,, Riphmend, Va., ob the
bld of §40,226,90 and that additionol be set aside to Sover
the cost of enginoering and additiomal work, moking n totol of
approcimataly 344,280.00 ohargesble to this projoot. Motion earrdsd.

Noved by Mr. Bogers, seocnded by ¥r. Ruwls, thot the
Corpdaglon confirn awnrd of comtrnct on Pids received July 10, for
the conatruction of Project 1331 F, Routo 800, 0.019 1. E, Ist,

Route 38 (Angoln)ed.143 M. W, Int, Routo 820 {Story Point Xills),
Cumbarlond Co., to the low bldder, W. XK. MoIntosl, Inc., Richmomd,
Vo, 6t tho tid of §50,974,99 and thatl0% additionnl be mot aside
to cover the ooat of engineering and additlonnl work, making o
totad of approximately §54,000.00 chorgoable to this project.
Motlon parriad,

Hoved by Mr, Rogers, ascondad by i, Harriscn, thot the
Commlasion confirm swnrd of comtraot on bids recelwved July 10, for
the construction af Projeot 1340 8, Routs 684, Int. Routs 1
(Doswsll)= Int, Eoute 801 {Hewlebt), to the low bidder, Asphnlt
Paving 8orvics, Ino., Richmond, Va., at the bid of $31,12E6,.67 and
that 10K ndditional be zet naide to oover the cost of enginsaring
Ard additliogal work, making o total of approximately $34,200.00
chargeable fp this praject. Motiom carried.



Moved by i, Wynor, seconded by Mr, Harrlaon, thot the
Commigsion oconfirm award of ocmhract on bids recelved July 10, for
the construotlon of Project 1361 El (Altorsnts), Routs 613, Int,
Routs 814 (3.0 Mi. 8. Jentorvillel-1,080 Mi, W, Int, Roube 815,
Jazmed Clty County to the low bidder, W. H. Seott, Inc,, Franklin,
Voes on the ALTERMATR bld of $16,047.45 ond that 10K ndditional
be set adide to cover the cost of engimsering ond additicmml work,
mking o totnl of epproximetely $18,600.00 chargesbla to this
projoot. Motlon carried,

Moved by M, Barrow, sedosded by Mr. Wysor, that the
Cosmxl #eion conflrm pamad of oontract on bds recolved July 10, for
tha constructien of Project 12392 H,B1,BR, Route 827, Int, Boute S2E
(fedarvilla)-0.688 ML, N, W. Ocdarville, to the low bidder, Donaid
H., Selvage, inbarst, Va., at the bld of $64,930,00 nnd that 10X
additionnl be sot aside o cover tho cost of enginoering and
additional work, meking a total of approxlantely §62,800.00
chargeahla to this projuot. Motlon carried.

¥oved by Mr. Wysor, seoonded by Mr. Bowls, that the
Commlpnicn sonfirm award of contraot om bids rocolved July 10,
Ffor the constrnetion of Projesct 1362 C=1, Routes 1567 and 885, 0.068
Mi, 8, Int. Boute 626.-0.76 Mi. 8, Ioti Route 1504, Blisabeth City
County to the low bidder, W, H, Soott, Imn., Pranklin, Vi,
ab the bid of §59,717.84 and that 10X additionn) be set nzids to
cover the aoat of emgincoring and additdons] work, meking o totel
of npproximntely §56,6060.00 chargentle to thism projest; the proper
tréakdown of cost to bo mede when project ia comploted. Motion
oarried, :

- Moved by Mry Hawls, seccnded by Mr, Rogers, that the
Coomlselon confirm award of comtrast on bide recelwed July 10, for
the coostructian of Prolect 1308 C, Roubte 842, W,C.L.Poonhomtos—
2.“1 . 't of WuCyLs Pnnn.hnmhu. to the low bidﬂnr, Farkinaw
Barues Construotion (] - T IM-. Blackstone, ¥o. nnd Adane & Tate
Ocnstruction Oo., Roancke, V., at the bid of $189,622,31 ond
tlnt 10X sdditlonn] be sst aaide to ocover tho oot of snginparing
and additional work, making a total af approximately §E08,450,00
ohargoable to thim project, Uotlon sarried,

¥owved by Mr. Rogers, eseconded by i, Berrow, that the
fommdasion confirm sward of contract on blds recoived July 10, for
the oometruction of Projeotsl3ss E; 1334 F, Rpute 636, Int. Routo
840 {Rod Level)-0.131 M. H. Beoklonburg Cos Line AND Int, Route
AT (North Viow)- 0,124 Ki. W. Iunenburg Co. Line, to the low biddor,
Nello Teer Ca, , Durham, ¥,0., at the bid of $47,758,00 ond '
that additional be sct naido to oover tho comt of ongincering
ond additicnal work, making o total of npproximately §52,500.00
thargeabls to thim project. Motlom osrricd.



Moved by Mr. Rewls, seounded by Mr, Rogora, that tha
Donml salon oonlirw ewsrd of gontract on bide roasived July 19, for
the cemstruotion of Projoot 1384 G, Reute &80, Int. Route 52
(u, of Bo*d = Int. Route 47 {Dropersvilie) to the low bidder,
Nelle L, ipor Po., Durham, E.C., at the bid of $66,568.27 cnd that
10K additionn) be seb aside to cover the soat of sngincering amd
additional work, making a total of approximhtely §73,800.00
_ghorgenbls to this project, MNotion corriod.

Moved by Mr, Barrow, scconded by Mr. Rogers, thet ths
Comsission confirm REJECTION of bide recelvod July 10 for the
construction of Projeot 1387 ¥, Route 607, 0.0% M, 3. of Ink,
Route 220 (B, Exd Jaokson River Bridge)=0,083 Mi. &, Int, Rowie
806 {Trinmble), tho low bid being 26.2 ¥ over oatimata, MNotlon
oarriad,

Moved bty ¥r, Rogers, seoondod by Mr, Barrow, that the
Comminglon oonfirm REJEOTION of bide rocolved July 10 far the
gonstruotion of Prolect 1372 E5,Bl, Roubte 542, 32.400 Mi. B, Route
20 (Mear Blmaon)=1.43 ¥i, ¥, Fluvanne County Line, tha lew bid
belng 32,7 over estimate, te be withdrowm as Seoondary Foderal
ald project, pnothar Bovondery Federnl Ald projeot to bo set up
in Albemarle Coupty to use the fumds and & Primary allocatlon
%o be wode 1n the fall to finance tho projeot whioh ia to be
rendrertised 1n the future, Motion carried,

Moved by Mr, Barrow, seconded by M-, Barriscp, that tiw

Somelpsion confirm awsrd of contract on bids rooelved August 5

for the aonstrusticon af Projoct 8 1456 A, Houte 182, Inbersection
Route 60 (0,413 i, Bast)-Int, Route 166 {Hilton ¥illaga), to the
Low bidder, 8. P, Cloy, Richmomd, Va., at the bid. of $10,252,15 emd
that 10K additionnl be set nslde to cover the cost of onglneoring
ond additionnl work, maklng n tota) of approximatoly $11,250,00
chargeablo to thie projoct, Motion cmrried,

Moved byll'.l‘. Rawls, poocnded by My, Wyaor, that the
Commiselon oonfirm amnrd of oontract on bida recaived jAugust B
or the ecnstruction of Project 8co Bl,Z, Route 678, Two Brldgcs
over Falling Crock=0.18 Mi. ¥, Intorsectlon Routo 847, ta the low
bidder, ¥, J. OQammewny & Co., Norfolk, Va., mt the bid of $14,742,04
thot 104 additicnnl be sot aeide to covor the oot _of englbooring
and additional work nnd 806,00 for work by Stote Foroas, making
a totnl of epproximetoly $18,500.00 ohargenble to this projest)
financing of same to bo provided in the Ssoondory Budget. Motlon
sarricd, .



Moved by Mr, Wysor, cseconded by M, Rogors, that the
Ccumiasdon oonfirm award of Soptrnot on hide received August &
for the construction of Project 1388 B, Route 874, Carp, Limits of
¥orfolk (1,545 Wi, B, Int. Route ua}-nﬂ:. Raute 168 (Foar Colamial
' Helghts), to the low bidder, Ames & Webd, Ino,, Norfolk, Va., at
the bid of §156,468,18 that 108 additicmsl be set zeide to oower
the cost of engincering nnd additionnl work ond §1,269.0% for
work by the Virginian Hailrord, making s total of approxinately
§172,550,00 chargeabla to thlas projoct; to bo fimanced with three
sﬂr! Eecondary Fodoral Ald fimda sot up 1n tho amount of

176,444,00, Hotlon darrled,

Moved by Hr. Darrow, gecondsd by Mr, Rogwrs, thet the
Comnission agmfirm awnrd of pontiact on bida recsived August & for
tha sooatructicn of Projectaf 52T-R1,B2; E7Y R1, Boute 29, 0.427
M, N of 8, Bod of Banlator River Bridge-0.007 Mi, W, of B, Epd
Bonfater Rivor Brldge, to the low bldder, Horvey He Stewnrt,
Charlotte, Ril., ot the bld of $171,507.04, thot 10% additionel bo
set aslde to cover the oust of englneering end edditiorsl wark and
$951,60 for work by Btato Forces, meldng a total of approxiwetely
$189,600.00 ohargeable ta thim project; ndditicmal 230,007.00
noeded tc be oarrisd ax o deficit umtil allooatlons ars ll.ﬂdﬂ thig
fall, NMotion cerried,

Uoved by br, Rogera, sscomded by lr., Harrisem, that the
Ceomigalon oonfiym aword of oouwtraot om bide received August &
for the construction of Project 10198 H,B6,7, Boute 130, 4,338 ui,
W. Podlar River-0,862 X , B. Intersectior Route BOL, to the low
bidder, A. Ba Burton nui:pm;-. Int,, Lynohburg, Va,., st the bid of
GB@E.ETE.I&. that 108 edditiansl be set aside to cover thz cost of
sngingoring ond edditicnal work and §4,400.00 for work by State
Poraes, making e total of approximately $443,599.31 ohargosbls
to thia projeot. Moticn carried,

Moved by HMr. Darrow, ssoondod by iMr, Wyner, that aa
provided by Chapter 212, Asctlon 2, Aot appreved Meroh 18, 1526,
azd upon recomendation of the Commleslcnor, the following maption
of Route 501 in Sedford Oounty belog no longer necessary for usfos
as & publio higtamy the same be abtndonsd altogother &8 such ond
B public notioe tharscf be given ns provided by tha Aok reforred toi

¢1d location of Route 501, from the now locatlon ok
Btation 36/23,9 looping westorly 0.106 M, to the
new locatlon at Btation 41,856 « langth 0,108 milo,

8old seotlion 18 shown om plans on £116 in the offioe of
the Depariment of Highwoyw, Riohmond, Virginla. Motlen omxriled.



Moved by Mr, Reawla, seoondsd by Mr, Barrow, ithat the
Gumminsion osncel &g roquewted Permit Ho. 15049, Route 87, Heary
County, lsswed August 3, 1946 to L. L. Daxdriga, EBox 784,
¥arbinsville, Vu. Hotlon oarried.

Moved by Mr, Barrow, seocnded by Mr. Rogers, that the
Cooylesion osncel ma reqQuestod Permit No. 151268 B, Roubts TO3,
Halifax County, issued Jamuery 29, 1541 to the Wrginin Bleotric
& Power Co., South Boston, Va. MNoblon ocarricd.

Koved by M¢y Rogors, seconded by M, Wysor, that the
Oenmiasion cancel as requestod Permit No. 21740 8§, Boubte G637,
@Goochland County, lssued in Ootober 1946 to the Virginia Blectrlo
& Power Jo., Rlolmend, ¥a, Motlon corrled.

Moved by ¥r. Wyacr, wecoondsd by M, Hawle, that the
Cagmimaion oancel as regquasted Permit Fo, 17488, Reubts 0O),
Campbell County, lmsued Februwsry 27, 1947 to the Town of Brookneal,

Ustion sarsried,

Moved by M, Rawle, seconded by Mr. Barrow, that the
Comulogion ompsel 6 requosted Permite Koo 3118, 20406 and 1486 6,
issund to tho Clinohfiold Railroed Co,, Erwin, Temn., in Novambar,
1848, Motlon carried,

Moved by Mr. Barrow, ssoonded by M. Regors, that the
Conziesion cancel as requested Permit FHo. ROTS4, Route 1,
Macklenburg Co,, issued November 20, 1046, to Mr, O, J, Rendoiph,
Bex 120 41, Forline, W.¢, EHpticn carrisd,

Noved by Mr. Rogers, soocopdad by Mr. Barrisom, that the
Ocrmimalon canoel Permit Eos £6043, Route 460, Dlmrlddie Qounby,
laaued Apri) 24, 1947, to the Virginia Elgetrio and Fower Co,,
Patersburg, Va., as requested., Motion carried, .

Moved by Mr, Rewls, seconded by M-+, Hogars, that the
Coamniaslon oancel Permit Ro. 24311, Route T.5. 220, Franklin
County, lasued April 25, 1947, to tho Appalachian Blechric ?uwnr
Co., mnhﬂ. Vi, BB raquntad. Motion carried,

Movod by ¥r. Rawls, seconded by I'r, Wysor, that the
Gomaisaion compel Permit No. 17443, Eoute 501, Cmmpbell County,
igsued June 27, 1947, to My sndt Mra, J. F, Merryman, Ruathurg, Vs,
a1 rogquosted, MNotiocn oarried.



Moved by Mr, Barrow, sede¢mded by Mr. Wyaor, that
a8 provided by Chapter 212, Beotdoxm 1, Aot approved March 19, 1928,
and wpor rescmmendation of the Comlysioner, the following asotion
of* Route 11 in Roanoke County is no longer nmcsssary for uses
as & primary higlemy and the sans be sbandoned ea such end ravert
to the Becomdary Byatem upcn opening of new meoticn 1n liew
therscf: Beotlon 1 ghown on plet dated April 22, 1947, Project
TTI m1|31.m,ﬂ1 uﬂtim “rridl-

Hoved by Mr, Barrow, seconded by Mre Wymor, that as

provided by Chepter 415, Bootion 8, Act approved Maroch 31, 1932,
and upon recoomendation of the Commleeioner, the follewlng ssction
of Route 604 in Roanoke County im na longsr necessary for uaes

an & highway the sameo be abandopned, includirng eliminatlen of

grade orossing of tho HET Rellroad ab M.P. 2611946: Seotion 1
ahown on plat dated Ootober 23, 1846, That meotien B mlse shown tm
the plat referred to be added to the Secondary Bystem in lisu

of the abandcned seotiocn, Motion carrled.

Moved by Wre Rewla, Beconded by Ur. Barrow, as providod
be Chapter 10, Aot approved Pebruary Tth, 1940, that elncs
abandened section of the origlmal right of way of the pld
Bouthwostern Twriplke, lying cutalde of the Bl=foob right of
way asquired from G. B. Simmermen in mooordanoe with raviged
plens far Route 11, Project 161-CR1, Wythe County, will not be
required for the usea of the Stete Highmay System, ns certified
in writing by the Chairmen of ths Gtate Blghway Commisaion, the
conveysnes af this abandonsd seplon of right of way to @, Da
Sipaernan is spproved; and the Chairman ls hersby suthorized to
txeonte in the nems of the Commomwealth deed of guitoelaim to
3+ B. 8immarman in fulfllloent of right of way agreement with him,
Motion carrlied,

The Coemiselom lnstructed the Chalrmon to moke o study
of the proposcl to oolleet o toll fior use by aubomcbliles of the Blus
Ridge Poxkwny, taking tha subject up with other stotes, ond making
¢ recamendntion to the Comisaion nt the naxt mesting,

¥rs. Gllpinta acknowledgment of the Commlssionte ex-
pregsion of sympathey wus brought to the atteotion of the Com-
nisaion.

A petition regarding forry service at Punga was oarefully
atudied by the Commimslon. After careful conzlderotion the Jome
misaion degidod that 1t ocould not extend the hours far fertry esrvice
ot this time, an tha traffio umlng the forry during the whole 24
howur perlod dld not Juetlfy the expense,



Moved by Mo, Awwla, asconded by lr. Barrow, ag providad
by Ohapter 10, Act appraved February 7, 1940, that sinoe umassd,
swplug sizdp of land 38 foet wide, lying botween the naormal
right of way ling of Boute T, Project 5l4wP, Loudoun Oowrmty, smd
the property ol Thowmea ¥, Hansberger will not be required fior
the usea of tha State Higheay Hystem, ag cartified by the Chat rmm
of the State Highway Commlssion, the sale of this atrip of lawd
to Thaoas F. Bansberger for mn aonsideration of $100 per sors is
approved; and the Chalrman is hersty authoriced to sxeots in the-
oane of the Commcrwealth deed of gquitelalm to Thomss F, Bansherger.
Moticn carrisd.

Yoved by Ir. Rawls, secanded by Wr, Barrow, aa provided
by Chapter 10, Aot approved Pebruary T, 1940, that slnoe abendoned
qotlon of the origiral right of way of Route 11 (old Route 1lDws
Lee Bighway), Frojoot 457=H, betwssen Btations 80 and 71515,
Pulaeki County; willl not be regQuired for the uses of the State
Blghmy System, as oertified in writing by the Chalrzan of the
Btate Higlway Ccamisslon, the conveyance to X. 5. Dobblns and
D Gy Dobbins of that partlan of the sbandoned meotion, lylng bee
‘ween their property and the center of old rosd, is syproved; smd
the Chalrman is hereby aubhorized to execube in the name of ths
Commonwenlth daed of gquiteladm to K. 8. Dobbirs exd Dy 3. Dobbina.
Notiom parried.

VWHEREAS, by Ohapter £7R, Aots of the Qeneral Asaembly
approved March 26, 1948, the Btate Hospital Board was awthorized to
#3211 and convey certaln tracte of land compriping perbioms of the
Western Btate Hompiial property et or neer Bteunbon, and Beoticn 3
thereaf provided; (1) That befurs pelling Tract Ho. 6 the maid
Board oould comvey fo the State Highway Depertment or to the Btate
of Virginia a sirip of land approximately § feet in widik eluong
the southerly boundsry of said Traoct Wo, 6 whioh im elong the existing
north B0efoot right of way of Routs 250, togother with all out and
111l easemente neoaseary for the widsning and groding of Boute 260,
in exchange for n strip of land approximstely 18 fest 1n widih along
the northerly boundary of sald Tract No. 8, whioh is the scutherrmost
15 fo4t of the B0=foot right of woy of the old {tuwrnplke) road to
Woynesbore and former lecatlion of Rowbe 2B0, now Secondary Route
Ho. 846y and (2) tat the sald Board shall oomvey to the satd Departe
uont a 30-foot right of woy aoross waid Treot Ho, 8 For o road
lending fran Route 260 to Roube 846 on a looatiom to be deejmatad
by the said Depariment) and

WHEHEAS, the Chalrmin, Js A. Azderwon, bas certified in
writing that the said acuthermmost 16 feet of the old road ia and will
ot be nssded for highway purposes and that ths seid exobange will
be of banefit to the eoid Depariment,



¥ow, THEREFORE, in ecvordamse with acld Cpapter 272, and s»
provided by Chapter 10, Asta of the Gencral Axzembly approved Febe
ruary 7, 1940, the Chairman is hereby nuthorized to exsouts p doed,
whioh shall te approved by tha Atborney Genoral, couveylng, trans=
ferring, and assigaing all of the rights ond interest of the smid
Department iv and to the sald southermmcet 18 feet of the old road
to the aaid Board in exchange for m Jdesd from the anid Bosrd,
approved by the Attorney Qemersl, convoylng, transforring, and
agaigning to the seld Department nll righte and interest of the said
Board In and to the peld B-foot atrip of land, together with all oub
and 111 easementa over the sdjacent arses necessary for the wldenw
log sod grading of Route 260, &t such tlme and in such menner as may
be datarmined by the seld Departwent) and in exchange for the aseid
30=foct right of way az provided for by seid Cheptar 292, The loca-
tlon of the sald 8=foob sirip and eassments, Pareel No, 8, the 30-
foot right of wy, nnd the old road are phown on shests § and 7 of
plana for Projeot O41-F and alse on e plat axd survey made by John
Bs Bale, Consulting Engineer, Staunton, Virginia, dated December 13,
1988, entitlod "Portion of Hernsberger Tract of Western State Hoaw
p:.tnl." whioh are on file in the offios of the said Department at
Richnord,

WHERBAS, the Chalrmap, J. de Andorson, hes certified in
wrlting that 4 ¢ertaln vectlon of ths exlstling road amd right of Wy
of Roube 10, 2 ahown on sheet 4 of the survey and plans for Projent
1158=A, -botween the right of wny of the Atlantie Coapt Lins Railrosd
and TWinfree Street in or near Chester, will noft be needed for the uses
cf the Stante Higlomy Byztem whon the sald project shell have beon
constructed upon the new leoonticn in accordesnce with said plans,
aid upon the right of way which hes been or is to be oonveyed to
the Comomrealth of Virginia by Mr, Lindsey in ascoordaoas with optlons
apresmont doted Maroeh 17, 1947; enpd :

WEHEREAS, the sald optionesagreement provides for the abandons
mont of the sald weotlon of road, and in negotinting the same it waa
the underatamding that the intent of the sold nbandonmont wna 4o
divest the (omommelth of amy and all right, title, and interest in
the said sgotion of oxleting road and right of way and Yo release
the somo to Mr., Lindeey when the said projeot shall have beom vone
strusted on the new looatlon, eubjeot to the rosmervwation in favor
of the County of Chesterfield and the public in gensral of a 20~foot
eqsement and right of way acroxa the said existing road end right of
way and nlong the sald right of way of the Atlantic Joast Line Ratla
road to provide perpotual meansa of asogss from the library end property
of Chesterfleld County on the gouth gids of the oxlsting road o theo
propopad looatlon of Route 10,



THEREFORE, in conslderatlom of the promiases snd of the sald
optlommngreenont, aa provided for by Chaptor 10, Acte of tho Gensrnl
Amaembly approved Pobruary 7, 1840, the Chafrmun 18 horchy authorisoed
to exeouvks o quitolalm dosd to L. Lindesy whioh shall provide that all
of the oxisting right, title, and iwtorest of the Commormealih in the
section of eximting rond and right of wny shall he retoined until
such time aa the sald projset oy be constructed on the mew location
in accordance wilth the said survey and plans and opensd to traffic,
and whioh shall nlaoc raserve umto the Coumty of Chestorfleld and
the publio in genoral the nforosaid 20foot eascment and right of way.

Moved by LiF, Rowls, ssocnded by itr. Rogers, thet the
roguest of Mr, Horbert Barksdalo, Contrustor, 1020 Barrington Ave.,
Horfolk, Va,, for an extensiom of tima em Project 8 180 AWS, Route 13,
0,361 Mi., N. Int, Route 186-0,89% M1, N. Int, Route 188 (Cheriton),
be granted for 37 days and thw retwrn of 370,00 liguidated duneges,
as recommondod by the Chisf Engincer. Maptidn cerrlaed.

Noved by Bensral Andoraom, soconded By Mr, Rawlas, that
tho followlng ohanges bo mads in the stroet mileage of the Oity of
Denvilles Abandon present Boute 58 from the west corporato limlta
of Daxrvillo over River Rond, Unien Btreet Bridge and ¥orth Union
Btroet to the intersootion of lnin Btroot (Route 25) —-- 0.B310 mile.
Alternnte Route 88 be dosignated ez Route 58 from Route 29 (Min
Btroet) portlwont 0,78 Mi, to the west aorporate 1imits of Danville
Raviaed description of Route 856 - From tho weat corporate limits
scuthesst gver River Street to Main Street; theanse evor Rlvor
Btreet to the snst oorporate limits of Fall Oreek Bridge -ee- 1,3388
milod. Coversd by Scotion 9, Jhapter 317, Aot approved Marob 26,
1938, 1lioticn carried,

REVEEDE BOKD AQT

, Mored by Generc] Andernon, seocnded by lr, Rawla, thot
puraunnt to final details to be worked cut by Investaent=Bonkers
ond Bemd Counsel, the Ocomisedorn cn the basla of rrolindioary data
£0 on recerd ns favoring the combining of the following-four
Er:duu-ha under the torms and authority of the Stata Revenup Hopd

0.
1. James River Bridge Syateom
€+ Uhosnpenite Forriens

3, Yorktown Pridge

4 Roppehonnosk River Bridge at Greys Poind
Notlon carriod.



Moved by Mr, Rawls, secomded by Mr. Baryow, that the roquast
of the City of Newport Eews for addition to the Primary Byastem of the
5ith Atrest Bridge in the City, be not grantod, It being the opinion &f
the Depmr-tment Engivesrs that the 30th Sireet Brldge has adequate oa-
pacity to merve the trefflo now uslng it plua that now using the o5th
8treet Erldgey Motlen oarriad,

Moved by Mr. Wysor, secondsd l:qr Mri Rawla, thet the Comaiseion
irn the ndditich of 0.623 mile of road within ths grounds of The
Hodmont Sanitarium st Burkeville, Metion carried, .

. Moved by Mr, %yaor, scoonded by M. Rawls, that the Sommission
b the pddition of 1,20 milos of road in Copuley Hills (University’
of" Miginia) a housing slte Lor vaterin atudents attending the Unlveraity
At under juriediotion of the Institution, under Cheptor 172, Acta of
1638. MNoilon omrpiad,

Hoved by Mr, Rewlf, seccoded by ¥r. Harrigon; thet the Come
niseion add to the roads in the Grounds of the Virginla Folytechnic
Institute, wnder Chapter 172, lots of 1838, tHe rood lsading from Route
480 {Main Btreot) to the Parade Grounde, s distsnce of 0.26 mils, Hotiom
oarrised,

tioved by M. Eawls, saconded Ty Hr» Harrisen, thot the Coms
.mission ndd to tho Primary Syetem a rond loading to the bench, bath
house and pionic arsa in Hestmorelond Bimba Pork, Weatmerseland Sounmty,:
0411 mile, under Chapter 1TE, dote of 1633, Ilotlom carriod.

. Thw Copmissloner dimcuasad with the Jommdewlon the question of
finances, Finanolol control, and rate of advertising and ewarding ocontraota
ne well os work now under woys The Cosmlesion adompted the reccmondntion
of the Commimgloner that the Depeartmant atay within the curront revenueks

The Chnirman brought to the attention of the Commimsion tha
mreting in New York City Soptember 22-28 of the Awerivam Asaceisntion of
State Higlmmy Officinls and ths moeting in Mjawi, December 9 and 10, of
the Southenstern dssociation of State Highmy Officinle, ond roguosted
that twoc members of the Commlisalon attend those meotlmge, This matter
will ba oonaldered by the Iambers and the Chairman will be advised by
any members whe con atterd,

’!.‘he Bighway Conferenca at Lexington on Ootober 51 and
1 won discussod by the Choirman, The Gomnission vofed to gbtemd the comé
ferenve.



ALLOCATION OF §4,500,000. OF ADDITIONAL STATRE REVENUE
YEAR 1947 ~ 1048
APPORTIONMENT OF ADDITIORAL STATE REVENUR FOR TEAR 1947 -~ 1948

District Apporticamant of §4,500,000,
Based on Factors of irea,

Fopulatien, and Mileage

Peroentage Amount
Balmm 1327 597,150,
Lyunohiwrg 12,18 547,200,
Rickmond 14,86 688,700,
Buffolk - 13,66 614,260,
Proderdakabury T.78 %b0,100,
fulpeper 12,14 548,800,
Btauaton 12.26 561,280,

Projoots corrylng star denctes fumde expended o underway,

:;Jdutu oarrying ao star are supplemental to allosations pravicusly
-1 .

Moved by Lr, Tampler, soccmded by Mr. Rawls, that the Followlng additicoa]
Bbate Revenus far 18347-1B4B be an follows:

QIEM DISTRICT
wl M Duurintim Amourtk
18 Ruagell Lebancn J2T,082,
23 Baott Bouth Int. Routo BE - . oF, 850, »

Tennsasoe Lina
(Bitusdncus Conorata)
58 Soott Gata Oity = Olinoh Biver 72,328,»
' Bridge {Bituminous Comorets)

04 Rusesll Bolton toward Dickenscaville 173,402.%

10 Lae Overpazs & Appronches L, & N, E2,880.»
Ralirond near Drydem :
it Wine & Les Big Stone Gep - Jozegvills  185,880.4
(Bt ¢ Conarets) _
. T Wiae Taat ﬂ'li.. aul - Werk T‘,m-*
1947-1648 Bristol Pistriot Additional Stats - ”
Revenue lotel $886,080,

*Denoten finds expended or underway.



: Eoved by My, Wyeor, seoonded by Mr. Rogers, ‘that the followlng
afditiopal Stxtes Bevenus for 19471948 be as follows:

SALEM DISTRIOY

Route Jounty Desoription Anaynt
11 Mantgomery & Bridge & Approachas Hew River at $5075160,2
—_I—“_.I

19471548 Halem Diatriot Additionn]l State Revenus Tobtel 9597,150:

Danotss funds sxpsndod or underway.
Notion ¢arried.

Moved by Mr. Harrleor, seconded by Mr. Wysor, that the followlng additional
dtata Revenue for 1947-1948 be am follows|
LYNCHHGRG DISTRICOT

Routs ncmrh[ nauurigtion Amoamt

Alt, 28 Pittsylwania Int. Route B8 = Int, Routs 29 105,395,
{ Bituminous Conorete}

4 Plttaylvania Padestrian underpass Aouthern 16,000,
Rallwoy ¥N.oar Hurt
29 Falaem Bridgs & Approa chos Reekfish River 142,GEE,
41 Fliteylvanin Ints Route 2% (W. Donville} = West 20,000.
: {8idowalk Conntruotion) .
58 Hﬂnﬂmﬂp Grade Revision at Int, Rewbe BS5 25,000,
80 m pnunty Lins » Weat 82,7858, »
125 ,,B“ # - Ronte 89 = Borth | 4,660.%
{mmm Conqrete)
FoR pilm almﬂw __Lhu ~ Augueta 31,448,
' (Bltuminons Comore
P Mitn.: Staunton River State Pery 4,606,+
- {Burfaoo Troatment)'
) ] H&M.Fgl Int, Reuta' Iﬁq 1.1:-. m " Epu'lip !‘.IEE 1w
1547 o 1948 Eypohlrrg District Mﬂiﬁ.ml 7] W
m Totgl §647,800.

sDenotep Funds exponded or underway.

Kation cprripd,



Moved by Mr. Barrow, seacnded by Mr, Rawls, that the follawing
‘additiceal State Revamue for 1047T=1648 be ab Follows:

RICHHOKD DISTRICT

Routs Couzty Deagripticn Amount;
1 Dimrlddle  Approaches Gravely Run Bridge - B20,215,%

Brunswick County Lins
{Bltumingms Conorste)

1 Chesterfield Approachesa Falling Creek Bridge &  58,601.%
Bellwood = South '
{Bituminous Jonarets)

1 Chantorfield Doteraburg - North 26,780 .«
{Bltamincus Conorete)

1 Brunswick Dlmwiddie County Line = Bouth 94,677.%
(Bituminouns Comorsta)

1 Hanaver Int, Route B4 {Achlend) - Bouth 44,231,
(Pitumzous Conorete)

2 Honricoe Hanover County Line - Riohmond 32.84;3-#
{ Bituminous Oonorete)

2 Hapover . 8. Pamurkey River Bridges - Honrice 80,354.%
County Lino {Eituminous Concrete)

-] Hew Xont Pamunkey River Bridge - Int, Route 192,473.%
80 (Bituwincus Concrete on Beatianm)

38 Prince George Hapewsll - Feed 10,070,

(Bltunirous Concrete)

I-? & 49 Mscklenburg Chage Slty 59,400,»

360 Nottomsy Baet Route 198 = Went Route 460 158,662,
{8pot Bitwmlnous Concreto)

860 Chesterfisld Dast Wuttres Oreck - Teat Roube 25,881,

06 (Bpot Bibuminous Gemorate)

380 Amelia Aost dppomattox River - West Roube 81,937 .
38 {qppt Bltwginous Consrete) o

1947-1348 Bichmond District Additional Statm Ravonue Total §688,700.
« Denotes funds expended or widerwny,
‘Hotlon oarrled, |



L3

&

L84

L&6 -

bed
L68

L&8

el

Moved by Mr, Rawls, secondsd by Mr, Wyeor, that the follawing
wditiona] State Revetms- for 1947=1948 be am follows:

' Gounty
1sle of Wight &
Burry

Korfolk
Northampton

fouthampbon

ﬂuufhm_:ptun
Prinosas Anne
Jamsg Clty
Elieabeth City

Pripnooas A
Pripoess Aqane

Norfolk
Elizabath City

Korfolk
Warwlok

Janes Clty

Tarwlck

SWFQLE DISTRICY

nnuriﬂiﬁ MGEE
Prinoe Gecrgs Cowty Lins - Bast §e2,067.%
( Bituminous Conorets)
Interohanga, Roarbens 450 & 108=-Y 19&,925'-.
Traffic Signal s Int. Routs 185, 250, »
Bastville
Pragkiin - Wast 3,000
Woat Cowrtland - Weath 11,129,
Virginis Besoh 52,700
‘Weat Toano » West 21,483,
Trafflo Mignal at Int, Rowks 167 750.
(Lagalls Ave, and Yeocughtan Road)
Virginia Beach 5,400.%
Kenpsville = Princoas Ame mn. 65,013.»
(Hltuninous Conorete)
Prinoes Agne Oounty Ling - Boute 190  12,956.%
(Bivuninous Comorete)
Fewport News = LaSd ]» Ave. 26,825.»
{ Bituminous Conoretn) '
Tratfic $ignel at Tmbe Boute 168 2,800
Traffla Bignel st Inti Routes 17 & 306, 2,000,
Morrison '
New Eout County Linﬂ = Bagh &, 0087,
(Bituminouy Conerete)
Iraffis fignal at Iot. Roube 023, neor 3,000~

Hawport News

194T=1048 Buffolk District Adi#h:lmul Stato Revermwe Iotal 814,280,
Jenctes funds expended or underwey.
Notlan oerTied,



198 -

207

347

Noved by M, Detiardit;, saoonded by ¥re Rewls, thet the following
additiovwe]l State Revepus fdr 154721948 bs a8 followe:

Doumty

Btafford
Stafford

Mthews

‘Carolins

YWesrtmworaland

FREDER1CIIRURG DISTRICY

Dun.rigtinn Amounk
Traffio 8lgnal at Int. Houkte 212, § 160,
Stafford E.H- '

Traffio Jianel at Int, Routew 17 & 810,  E,0600.4
¥almouth

Ints Eoute 225 -_Iﬂ-ﬂt 15.3"5!*
Int. Routs 2 {Nesnr Bowling OGreen) -~ 318,174,
Int, Routs 1

FWeatmoraland Stote Park: L&, 500, *

{Burface Treatment)

194T=~1949 Fru&ur:[.uhh.ﬁ'; bistriot Additional Btate Revenup Total  §350,100,

wDenotes funds expondsd or underway.

Motion oarrled.



15
T
&9

120
21l

211

211

211

ed4
237
844
a4
B30

Moved by Mr. Rogers, socanded by Mr, Barrow, that the following
ndditlenal Btwtes Reverme for 1947=-1948 bo as followms

Sowaty
Fairfax
Falrfax
Fairfax
Loudoun
Ouipsper
fouquier
Fauqulecr
Fauquiar
Arlingtom

Falriax
Arlingtan

{ulpeper
Rappahannook

Arilegton
Arlington

Prince Willlem
Arlington
Arlingten
Arlington

Alvomarle

m DISTRICT

mlnriztinn amourt
Int, Route 211 = West Falla Chuwoh $96,311.%
Pella Churoh = Tyaons OQorner 28,808,

{Bituminous Conorete)

Int, Bowte 360 Bamt & Weat 3, 440.%
Tratfio Signal at Int, Routo 15, Leesburg 2,000, %
Gulpeper - North 20,144, "
Traffic Bignal at Imt, Route 851,Remington  250,*
Beuleton East & Wost : 48, B60,*
Traffio Bignal 2t Int. Boute 16,Warrenton  REO.¥

Int. Horth Columbus Btreet = Imk, North 13,350.4
Gremdn 8trset { Hldowalke and Curd & Gutfer)

Intarchange at Fort Buffale 25,880,%
Traffio Bignal at Perahing Drive 500,*
. Fauguier County Lins - Rappahammonk 35,449,

Qounty Idne {Bltuminouy Conorets)

Culpeper Oounty Line = Mhaglels Corner 98,676

(Bituminous Conarets)

Traffio Blgnal at Falrfox Drive, 1,000.»
¥alls Clnmroh

Traffic Sipgnal at Int. Route 237, 1,000,%
Falls Church

Brldge & Approaches Ooooquan Creek 8,404
Traffio Bignal at Washington Blvd. 760.%
Traffin Bignal at South Filmere Strect 7604
Randolph 8trest = Horth 2,950,

(Bitminuwn Donorete}
Fest Int, Bouts 280 « Felson Coundy Line 132,511:.
( Bituminous Conorete)

1847-1948 Quipspor Diatriot Additional State Revenus Total $548,300,

Menctes funde oxperdsd or undsrwcy,
Motlen oarried,



11
11

11

11
11

1l=Y

12

BB

211
250
260

260
250

540
82z

Boved Wy Mr, Haypine, seconded by Mr. Rawla, that the following
Additional State

Sounty

Clarke
Clarka

Shermandosh

Augusta
Augugts

Rockinghomr
Shenandonh

Auguata
Clarke

Shenandnah

Rookbridge

Page
Augusta
Auguntn

Highlend
Augusin

tlarke
Warren

ror 1047-1948 be an followd:

STAUNION DISTRICT

,huﬂztlm

Traffie Jignal at Int, Roubs 18,
Berryvills

Yroffio Bignal et Int, Roeubs 340,
Berryville

Tralffic Bignal ot X,C.L. Strasburg.

8taunton « Mmk. Routo 11-Y

.(Bituminous Consretes)

Stawton = South
{pituminous Conorete)

Bridge & Approachea Cooks Creek

Traffio Signal at Int, Route BB,
Strasburg '

Staunton = Int. Route 11
(Bitumineus Congraets)

Fleshing Light HBlgmle N. & W. Ry,
at Boyos

Strasburg -~ TWast

Wost Loxingten = Woeh
{Bituninous Camcrete)

Luray
Lone Founbaln - West

Btaunton - Int, Roubts 42
{ Bitaminous Sonorete

Towr: of Monterey

Staumton = Baat
{Bituminous Conorete)

Gaylord - Forth
Rempunt Biation =Chester Gap

1947=1048 Staunton Distriot Additionzl Btate Revenus Total

#Donotens funds expended or underwey.

Motimm carrisd.

Anount
260, »

RBO.w

150,%

9,530,
52,5144

26,000,
260,

16,219+
T40.*

127,000.+
105,449.*

20,000,
58,477,

79, 870,%

5,250,%

17,368,%

16,188,
A,
$851,380,



rentative Allooation of

CONSTHIXCTION FUNDS - FISCAL YRAR 134b — 1945

Btate Pimdn _ . {18,804, 105,
™ird Past Wer Year, 1948 Reguler Federal Ald } 4,000,804,
Third Post Wor Year, 1948 Sacandary Federsl Ald (30f of Apportionmest]) 935,072,
third Post Wer Ysar, 1943 rbec Federsl Ald 1,453,054,
Total Funds §20,000,000.
APPORYIONMENT OF AP(NE CORSTRUCTION FIMDS POR YBAR ifdG-1948
Distriot Avport Lot of §18, 546,008, Poroswbages £o bo vaed in  Apportiomment of §1,458,084, fotal
Based on Peotors of Aves, appliontion of §2,000,000. Urben Feieral Aid Fowls. £ombined
- Populatlon and Mileege Fund on the Basls of the  Besed ao Factor of Popu- Funds
Yonaapleted Mllecge in the letion of 6,000 or mors
Primry Sywtem as Prowided (1940 Canaus} in Ancordancs
for in Chapter 17Z, Asta with Foderal Ald Bighway
of Hhh..—-unnﬂ.w 16M. Aat of 1944, N
_Parcantage st Parosntaga et Feroontage © Mot
Bristol, 15,80 & 2,208,374, 17.69  § 362,600. 1,73 § 26,157. ¢ 2,676,211,
Salen 13.27 2,185,782, 14.12 262, 600, 11.70 170, 006. 2,648, 7.
Iymehburg 12,16 2,012,111, 12,58 = 247,B00. 557 139,058, 3, 396,967,
Rlckewnd 14.08 " 2,468,879, 10,81 204, 200 26,54 ®1,440. 3,084, 527,
Suffolk 13,06 2,268, 661. 13,85 277,000, - 26.64 438, 5a8. 2,009,248,
Prederiokaborg 7.78 1,257, 364 8.81 138; 200, 1.1% 17,000, 1,440, 564.
Culpeper 12.14 2,008, 802 . 10,42 208,400, 12,76 186,282 2,402,484,
Staunton - 12.85 2,027,003, 14,65 291,200, B3 91,541, 2,409,744,
TTAL 100.00 §16, 546, 566. 100,00 £2,000,000. 100.00 1,453,054, §£0, 000, 000




Moved by Mr, Wanpler, assooadsd by Mr. Rawls, that the et

tative alipoation of funds for the Briatol Dlatriot be as follows:

Bristol Distriet Aneunt
Gty Gtrest Munds - $61,667,00
Trben Foderal Ald = 26,137.,00
¥atohing Urbar Federal Add - 25% 12,5684,00
Flanning 1X - 26, TE1800
Landeoaping 1% = 26, 781,00
Route Oounty Depsoription
15 Smyth ond Int. Routs 4Z2=Herth 100, 000,00
Tazewall .
19 Ruseell Hen eonville=Wanhington Co,Line 60, 000,00
1% Tashington Int. Boute 11 in Abingdorm '
. Altarnate Route 18 29,67T400
21 Fythe Mytheville-Nerth 225,000,400
48 TMashington Mendota-Scott Jo.linp 22, 750,00
58 Wythe Wythe~Carroll Cosline-North 200,000, 00
B8 Graysom & )
Tashington VolneywDanascus 100,000,00
50 Ine Bridge and Approwchea Town '
Branch st Jonssvilla 15,000,00
8s Boott Fort Blackmore-Dangahnety 226 000,00
87 Rugaell Tuts Route SD=Rorthesst 300;,000,00
] Tisd Want of Tirginla CliywWeat 225, 000,00
7 Seott Gate Clty=East 226, 000,00
T2 Iokeneson Georges Fork=Wae Co,.line 80,000,400
8 Wiee Appalsohi a=North 126,000,00
80 Buasall Honaker-Bouth 185, 000,00
B3 Buchanny Grundy=Eant BB, 000,00
a3 Dicksnacn Bridge ovaer Moljlure River i
&%t FProncent 80, 000,00
9l Tashington Dammegua-Tennagses Line 185,000,000
84 Grayscn Horth Frige=North 55,000,00
460 Tagewell Bridge and Approsches Olinch v
River in Richlands 76,000 00
N¥ow Snow Penoe and Fowta 11, 300,00
Russrve 115, 700,00
1940-1549 Brimtol Diptriot Total $2,676,111.00

* Funda Expended or Tnderwayy
Metion carrled,



Moved by Mry Wysor, seccndsd by Mr, Rogars, that tha tentative
alloontion of funds for the Balen mgtuiut be As follows:

Salen Dintrict Amount
City Street Fumds = $130,078,00
Urban Fodaral Ald - 170, DOE 4 O
Matohing Urban Foderal Aid = £6% 85, 008 00
Planning 1% - 2f,484,00
Len dacsping 1% - 26,4644 00
Route  County Desoription
11 Montyomery Elllwton Engt and Went 541,026,060
11 Roanoke Traffic Bignal at Int. Koubts 1612 '
{Bumtington Blvd, JNorth Reosnoke 3, 000,C0 #
24 Bedtord . Campbell County Line-Teot 43,482.,00 %
40 Patrilok WoolwipewBast 135,000,400
42 Oralg Nest New Cuatle-Wost 142, 000,00 *
62 Carroll Wytlw Co, Line=Hillgville 80, 000, 0C
&1 Giles Bridgs end Approeches New River -
at Hurrows 800, 000,00
1 Pulaslkd Pulagkdi {To be matohad by Gﬂg} £5,000,00
11& Roanocke Ints Route 805 Rorth and Bou 30,000,440
122 Badford Prankllz (¢, Line-North 12,000,0C0
221 Floyd Floyd-Coppar HLll 76,000,400
297 Bodford Badferd- East 160,000,400
511 Rounoke Cotawiin Mouptain Ravipgion 260, 000,00
50}, Badtord Lynchburg-Nest 83,025400 »
How Snow Fanoe and Foatm 13 ,100400
Rogeryy 236 3 500400
1645+1949 Sglem Diptriot Total 42,648,567.00

* Funde Pxpended or Underway

Motien carrleds



¥oved by Mr, Barrisom, ssocnded by Mr,. Wymor; bthat the ten~
tative sllocation of funds for the Lynobhburg Matrict be aa follows:

Lymshburg Dstriot Anrunt
City Btreet Funds - §76,585400
Trban Fedsral Ald - 139,058,00
Vatohing Trben Federal Add ~ 26% £9,528400
Flenning 1% = 25,950.00
Landsosping 1K ~ 23, 090,00
Routs  County Description

16 Pripoe Edward Overpaszen & Appromches Nerfollk
snd Weptern snd Virginian

Eellweys B. of Esysville 100,000, 00
15 Prince Ddward ) .
& Charlotte Eingrrille=South 160, 000,00
29 Comploall fouth Lawpers Road=Bouth 200,000,00
29 Pittsylvania Bridge and Approaches '
Banistar River 30, 000500
M & Hlifax douth Boston By-pags and .

304 Bridge over Dam Rjiver 5786, 000,00
41 Canpball Bedford Avenue in Altawigta BB, D00, 00
g0 inheret Rookbridgs Jounty Lins~East 1804000400
80 Cvnberland We Ints Rpubte 4b=Went 108,540,00

130 Amherat Ints Routs Z=Madison Heighta 50, 000, 00

40 Prince Edward Eeloonticn of Present MaW ;

Mm! W, of Burkevills Im,ﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂﬂ

480 Appons ttox )

& Oumphall Revialon at Conuerd 200, 000400
5L Halifnax Int, Route 360 1n Halifax- :
Scuth 78 0,00

501 Camphell Int, Route 24-South 180,000,400

¥ew Snow Fance and Fosta 5, 700,00
Rogarve 114, 800,00
1P4B-154P Lynohburg Diatriat Total §2,358,587,00

* Tupds Expended or Underway
¥otlon oerriad.



Maved by Mr. Barrow, meconded by Mr. Bawls, that the tentative
alloostion of funds Ffor tha Richmond Dimtrist be as followns

Bowbe County
1 Hanover,
Banrloo &
Cheaterfield
1 Banovar
8 Banrloo &
Gooohland
] ¥ew Eent
40 &
13T Tamendury
18 Brunswiok
&80 Bew Nent
a2 Bew Feqnt
80 Bew Eont
0 &4 Honrico &
23 Hew Esnt
181 Benrioo
1€l Theeterrisld
201 & '
480 Princa Ceorge
380 ¥ottommy
480 Nottewy

Richmond Distrlot

City Strest Funds =

Trban Federal Aid =

¥atohing Trban Fedaral Ald = 26%
Flanring 1X =

Lendecaping 1K -

Dasoriptico

YWiden Bridgos
Aahland=North

Rlahmond-Keat
Elthax Bridge

Kenbridge (51dewnil and
Curb and Outtsr)
Approaches to Meherrin -
River Bridge -

Masound Creak Bridga-¥Nast
Weat Frovidenos Forge=Most
Bagt Providenos Forge=Sant

Bottoms Bridge-East and Went
BlomondeH{11inrd Road

Imts Rpute 80 Want of Richmond
Orater Road in Potershurg

(Io be watohed by oity)
Relooaticn of Prosent NN
Undarpans W. of Burkeville
Overpaas and Approaches NaW
Railmay nt Nottowmy Court House
Roserve

1948-1845 Richmond District Totel
* Funds Expended or Underway

Motlon serriad.

Mmoot

$176,156.00

391 ;448,00
1565, 724,00
30, 546,00
Eﬂ',ﬁ‘lﬁnﬂﬂ

Eﬂ;ﬂﬂﬂ-ﬂﬂ
150,000,400

200,000,400
15,000,00

26, 600,00

44; 000,00
£32,550.00
--. E'MT.N
260, 805.00

(226, TE7,00

100, 000,00
TQ 000400

37,600,00
150,000400

148,500,400
212600400

’ 'El m. 52?.5!3



Moved by

Bouts Ooupty
10 Fongemotid &
Isle 4t
Wight
15 ¥orfolk &
Prinoaxn
Anng
13 Jonogaok
17 Borfelk
17 Marwlck
t York
58 Houthanpton
6B Prinoess Anne
68 &
440 Norfglk
i [v] Elienabeth
City and
Werwlick
308 3 guthanpton
Jexpp City
1846-1049 Fuf
* Funds Expen

Motion carried,

City Street Fimds -
Urbon Fedarel Ald -

Matohing Urban Pederal aid - 28K
Plemning 1% -

landaonping 1% -

Desorlptlion

Betwent Elephant Fork and
Sxithfisld

Norfolk By-paga toward Roube 80
{I1ttle Croek}

OaXx Rall-3suth

Pridge end Approechss Weptern
Branoh Blirabsth River

Ints Epute 1568=-Tabba

West Courtland=Want

Int, Route 13 (Bemr Norfolk)-
Bast

Shouldar ﬂtu:hi 1igaticn
S8houlder Btablilizmtion

Iﬂtl Boute BE-Narth
(Southampton Farn)

Primary Rlgtwaysin Willlamaburg
(To be uatchad by Clty)

Rapnrvs

felk Diptrict Total
dsd or Inderwny

Mr, Rawls, maccnded by Mr. Wysor, that the tantative
allooation of fupde for tha Suffolk Distrlct be as follown:

Amoumnt

$181,571,00
433, 588,00
216, THZ00
29,692,000
29,602,050

B0, 000,00

200, 000,00
260, 000,00

250,000,400

160; 00040
B50B,BT1400 »

' z’-ra,_m.nq
3,000,400
3,000400

100, 000,00 *
50, 000,00

200, 000,00 _
$2,969, 246,00



Moved by Mre DeHardit, seccnded by Mre Rewla, thet the
tentatire allosation of funde for the Frederinksturg District be as
followat :

Frederioksbury District Amovmt
City Street Funds - $11,878,00
Trban Fodersl Ald - 17,000400
Hatahing Trbsn Pederal Atd ~ 26% 8, 500400
Planning 1K - 14,408 .00
Lar dacaping 1% ~ 14,406 400
Roubs  Oowrty Desoription
1 Carolina
Bpotsylvanin
& Gtafford ¥iden Eridges T, 0004 OC
1 Carcline & '
Spoteylwvania Nprth Amns RiverwForth 560,000,008 -
1a & '
198 Mathews Mathews Court House=Wort 200, 000,00
- 17 Btalford Waat FelmouthnTost 160,000,00
&3 Eing Willian Elthen Bridge 16,Q00,00 #
208 Fentmereland Bridge over Huminl Creek 25, 000400
208-Y Wemimorelund Oolondal Roeck (Ourb and _,
Qutter and Bidewnlks) §0,000,00
ERE Mathows &
Middlesex Bridgw over Plenkatank Riwver .
(Twlges Yerry) 459, 6564400
Baserve 50, 000300
1943-1549 Predsrioksburg Distrist Total $1,440, 664,00

» Finds Expended or TUndsrway -

Matlon orrrled.



Moved by Mr. Bugers, mecondsd by Mr, Barrow, that the ten
tative allocation of funde for the Culpeper Iistrict be as followe:

Culpsper Tistrict Amount
City Street Funds $44,006,00
Urban Fedarel Ald ~ 185, EE2400
Matohing Urban Paderal Afid - 26% 140,864,400
{Including Arlington County's BUK) -
Planning 1% - 24,025,00
Landsoaping 1K = 24,026,00
Houts Comiy Degoription
7 Loudoun Rroad Rub-Test 100,000,500 »
T Fairfax Int: Route SE0-Bast and Wagt 250, 777e00 »
156 Prinoe
William Haymarket=North sud South 100 000,00
17 Fauquier Btafford Co.Line=Fest 1005 000,00
20 Albsanrls Charlottenville-Bouth 150, 00000
20 Crange Wegt Orange=-Nest 78,000,400
53 Albarerla Bridge and Approachsg :
Buok Ia)and Oreek 80, 000y 00
120 irlington Gleba Rpad, Int. Route l=Wost 196,489,00
250 Albemarle S
& Oroane North Croset=North 150,000,00 *
238 ol rfax Fost Holmes RurmWeat 279,077,00 »
502 Albenarle Copeley Hills, Thiversity -
Grounds £6, 000,00
BH0 Foirfax Hanry G, Shirlsy Meoorlml .
Hi 406, Fr0,00 »
New Bnow FPenoe end Fos ta . 13,100400¢
Baeerve 625300400
1M8~1949 Oulpeper District Total $2,402,464,00

* Fundp Expended or Underway
 Motiom csrriad,



11
11
11

iz

53
66
220
280

261
Rb4
266

268
268
268
288

269
b22

Uoved by Mr. Harplne, meconded by Mr. Femle, that the tem-
tative allocation of fupds for the Btavmton Distriat hs am followsd

Aupusta

Rpcldaghsm
A}l aghany
Bath

Alloghany

Hyghland
Tarrsn

Stambon Tdetriot

City trest umde =
Orban Foderal Ald =

Matohing Teban Fedoral Aad - 26%
Plazning 1% =

L dacaping 1% -

Duurlgtim

Btealans Tavern=Ncrth
Houth Steeles Tavern-Bouth

Now Market-Nortk and South
Bridge and ipproachea Bouth
Fork Shapandcah Rlver at Alma
Swift Fum Gap-Test

Front Boyal=Eaat

Warm Springa-North

Warm Springoc=Gouth

Wayne ebore-Bteunton
Murat-fost

Bridge ovar Chrigtians Craek
Midde River Bridge at

Mt, Maridian .

Bridge ovar Pumyam Creek
Harrilsonpurg-HRerth :
Bath Coumty Line-2.5 Mles Soy
Alleghany Oounty Lins=North
Bridge snd Approachas=
Jaokeon Ryver

South of MoDowell=fiouwth

Hprth Riveriocn=North

How Bpow Fercse and Foate
Rosarv

16481948 Etaumton Diptriot Total

Kotlon o risds

Amount
e —

§67,643,00
91,641,00 -
45,771 00
24,007,00
24 ,007,00

150, 000,00
288,000.00

360, 000,00
70, 000,00
B, 000,00
26, 000,00
B8, 000,00
35, 000,400
35, 000400
5' m.m

5, 000400
20,000,000
187,600,00
5O, 000,00
EE » mﬁim

786;.000,00
785,505 400
250, 00000
15,100,00
188, 900,00

$2,400, 744,00



Pubiic hwarings on the above tantative allooations will be held wa
Followe:

' For 8alem, Bristol, Staunton and Lynobburg Digtricte, the
haaringe will be held et the Clby Marked Auditorivwm; Roancke, Virginia,
on Tuesday, September 30, at 9100 4.1, '

Distriota will be hoard in tho following arder:

fSalen District
Brirtol Dlatrict
Ataunton Distrlced
Lynehburg District

Por the Rickmond, Frederickeburg, Culpeper and Suffolk Distriats,
the hearinga will be held in the Auditory First Floor, Central Hliglamy
offios Bullding, Richmond, Virginie, Wodneaday, Ootober 1, ab 2130 A.IL

Dyxtricts will be heard in the following order:

Biokmond District
Prodericksbarz Distriot
Culpeper Distriot
Buffolk Distriot

On Tuesdey afterncon the ¢omission travelled over Roules &3 and
58 to Jonenvills, thence to 8t. Cherlea and by way of Keokee to Appa- - -
lachia And beok to Big Stone GRp. Mr. Wazpler hed a dimner for the -
Ooumisalon at the Lonesome Pine Gountry Club, Tueaday avening.

. Wednosday, hugust 27, the Comprlasicn together with M Eeeler-
the Distriet Bngiveer, weat over romds ax followa: From Plg Btone Gep
to Norton, Wise and Found snd 4o the Kantuoky State llne, Thenoe by
wmay of Pound, Clintwood, Meyei, Van Sant, Grumdy, Rlchlands to Glaypocl
Aill.. Leasrs. Wampler vnd Eeolor loft the Gommlssion at Claypool Hills
Tha Comminsion oonbimued into Pluefield, Weat Virginia for lwnch and nfter
lunsh by wey of Rooky Gap, ¥arrown, Pearisburg, Inblin, Draper and
Pulaskl to Radford, whare the night was spent at the Governer Tyler Hotal.

Thureday, Avgust 26, by way of Route 102 to Willis, 220 ¢ Ployd,
880 and 40 to Roaky Mownt, 122 apd 297 to Lynmohburg where lunch was

had with M+, Moffane the Distrief Bueimvor. Themoo by way of 480, 24; &
and 15 to Rlcknond. '

Thera belng no furihor businesa the weeting wma adjouined to meet
again on Septembor 30th and Doteber lat, :

dpproved | ; ; i ,
Atteatod _ ' ' '
g_‘ Qé M /3




